MODELS
VDC OUTPUT
B2-93
Size (max.): 1.010 x 0.880 x 0.250 inches (25.65 x 22.35 x 6.35 mm)
Shown with “Gull Wing” lead option, also available with straight
leads. See Section B8, case B, for dimensions and options.
Weight: 12 grams maximum
Screening: Standard, ES, or 883 (Class H). See Section C2 for

15, 16, 17 No connection No connection
18 Inhibit Inhibit
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
To meet specified performance, all pins must
be connected except “No Connection” pins.
FIGURE 2: PIN OUT
STANDARD MICROCIRCUIT
DRAWING (SMD)
5962-9569601HXC
5962-9569701HXC
5962-9569801HXC
5962-9570201HXC
5962-9570301HXC
5962-9570401HXC
MGH SERIES
SIMILAR PART
MGH2805S/883
MGH2812S/883
MGH2815S/883
MGH2805D/883
MGH2812D/883
MGH2815D/883
1
2
3
4
5
6
8
9
7
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
TOP VIEW
MGH
Differently colored glass bead around pin one or dimple in
header (bottom or side of case) indicates pin one.
Cover marking is oriented with pin one at the upper right corner.
For exact specifications for an SMD product, refer to the SMD
drawing. Call your Interpoint representative for status on the
MGH SMD releases. See Section A3, SMDs, for more infor-
mation.
See Section B8, case B, for dimensions and “gull-wing” option.
B2-97
MGH SERIES
1.5 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
Typical Performance Curves: 25°C Tc , 28 VDC Vin, 100% load, unless otherwise specified.
E
F
F
IC
IE
N
C
Y
30
80
40
50
60
70
0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1 1.25 1.5
OUTPUT POWER ALL 5 VOLT MODELS
12 VOLT
28 VOLT